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Art/Humanities Electives
ONLINE 30387 ARTS 111L ZZ Introduction to Drawing 22-May-23 19-Aug-23 3 $782 Wilson Elizabeth ewilson@ccsnh.edu
ONLINE 30381 ARTS 131L ZZ Art Hist. Prehistoric to Gothic 22-May-23 30-Jun-23 3 $672 Wilson Elizabeth ewilson@ccsnh.edu
ONLINE 30364 ARTS 136L ZZ Art Hist: Renaissance to Modern 10-Jul-23 19-Aug-23 3 $672 Wilson Elizabeth ewilson@ccsnh.edu
Automotive Techologies
AUTO 113 30353 AUTO 137L E1 Engine Mechanical* 22-May-23 19-Aug-23 4 $1,046 M T 5:00 PM 8:55 PM TBA
AUTO 113 30371 AUTO 145L E1 HVAC Systems* 22-May-23 19-Aug-23 4 $1,046 W R 5:00 PM 8:55 PM Decato Jamie jdecato@ccsnh.edu
College Essentials
ONLINE 30530 ESNT 120L ZZ1 College Essentials 22-May-23 30-Jun-23 1 $224 Fuster Catherine cfuster@ccsnh.edu
ONLINE 30373 ESNT 120L ZZ College Essentials 10-Jul-23 19-Aug-23 1 $224 Fuster Catherine cfuster@ccsnh.edu
Computer Infromation Systems
ONLINE 30388 CIS 133L ZZ Introduction to Information Technology 8-May-23 30-Jun-23 3 $911 Fuster Catherine cfuster@ccsnh.edu
ONLINE 30380 CIS 235L ZZ Spreadsheets 10-Jul-23 26-Aug-23 3 $782 Fuster Catherine cfuster@ccsnh.edu
Culinary Arts/Pastry Arts
OFFCMP 30365 CULA 230L D1 Pastry Arts Coop Education 22-May-23 19-Aug-23 3 $672 Walsh William wwalsh@ccsnh.edu
OFFCMP 30366 CULA 231L D1 Pastry Arts Capstone* 22-May-23 19-Aug-23 1 $224 Somerville Lisa lsomerville@ccsnh.edu
OFFCMP 30367 CULA 232L D1 Culinary Arts Co-op Education* 22-May-23 19-Aug-23 3 $672 Walsh William wwalsh@ccsnh.edu
Early Childhood Education
ONLINE 30369 ECE 121L ZZ Growth & Develop. Young Child 8-May-23 30-Jun-23 3 $672 Lewis Diane dlewis@ccsnh.edu
ONLINE 30370 ECE 126L ZZ Infant Toddler Development 8-May-23 30-Jun-23 3 $672 Grossi Sarah sgrossi@ccsnh.edu
English Composition
ONLINE 30348 ENGL 100L ZZ English Composition (NOLO) 22-May-23 19-Aug-23 4 $896 Weeks Jennifer jweeks@ccsnh.edu
TURNER 201 30873 ENGL 100L E1 English Composition (NOLO) 22-May-23 19-Aug-23 4 $896 R 6:00 PM 8:45 PM LeComte Kristin klecomte@ccsnh.edu
English/Humanities Electivies
ONLINE 30389 ENGL 299BL ZZ Topics in Lit: Black Mirror (NOLO) 30-May-23 11-Aug-23 3 $672 Freeborn Stephen sfreeborn@ccsnh.edu
Fire Technologies
ONLINE 30391 FIRE 124L ZZ Prin. of Emergency Services 30-May-23 11-Aug-23 3 $672 Mercuri Nick nmercuri@ccsnh.edu
ONLINE 30508 FIRE 160L ZZ Fire Prevention 30-May-23 11-Aug-23 3 $672 Stream Dustin dstream@ccsnh.edu
HS 153 30385 FIRE 238L D1 Advanced Emergency Med. Tech.* 8-May-23 26-Aug-23 6 $2,136 R 9:00 AM 4:00 PM Cottrell Raelyn rcottrell@ccsnh.edu
Humanities Electives
ONLINE 30351 PHIL 227L ZZ Ethical Issues (NOLO) 22-May-23 19-Aug-23 3 $672 McClure Christine cmcclure@ccsnh.edu
ONLINE 30516 SPAN 120L ZZ Spanish Language & Culture 22-May-23 30-Jun-23 3 $672 Diaz Agustin adiaz@ccsnh.edu
Interdisciplinary Studies
ONLINE 30956 IDS 291L ZZ Interdisciplinary Studies Internship 22-May-23 19-Aug-23 3 $672 Fuster Catherine cfuster@ccsnh.edu

LRCC Online Resources: Courses offered 100% online require the student to participate with other students and your instructor. All classes at LRCC, whether online or in the classroom, will use Canvas to post syllabi, announcements, and other information. You can access 
Canvas by going to www.lrcc.edu. Click on MYLRCC at the top of our webpage and then select Canvas. All student admitted or have submited a registration to LRCC will receive a username and password to access your student email, the Student Information System (SIS) 
and Canvas.

    Lakes Region Community College Summer 2023 Course Schedule 

Section Codes (SECT): D1, D2 etc: Day course; E1, E2 etc.: Evening course; FX: High flex course, courses can be taken online, through Zoom or in-person; FX1 or EFX: Low flex course, courses can be taken in-person or online, HY: Hybrid course (in person and online); ZL: 
Zoom Live, must meet during designated times; ZZ or EZZ: 100% Online course-No in-person or Zoom meeting, F1X: Courses can be taken online or in person and are hyrbrid; FXH: Courses can be taken online, through Zoom, or in-peron and are hybrid.

Prerequisite Course(s)/Placement Testing: Some courses have prerequisite course(s) or minimum placement test scores (indicated with a *). If you did not have the prerequisite course(s) or placement evaluation at LRCC, please submit a copy of your transcript or 
placement evaluation from other institutions, showing successful completion to the Registrar's Office.

Textbooks: If you see "(NOLO)" next to a course title it means the materials for this course are No or Low Cost. Information on required/recommended textbooks for courses, including ISBN numbers and prices, will be posted on the College Bookstore website.

Billing, Schedules, and Grades: Tuition and fees are due fourteen(14) prior to the first day of the semester. LRCC does not send paper bills or schedules. Upon registration, you are enrolled unless otherwise notified. No confirmation will be mailed. Students are required to 
check the Student Information System (SIS) for their E-bills, schedule, classroom location(s), grades, financial aid information. Courses and prices are subject to change.

Days: M: Monday, T: Tuesday, W:Wednesday, R: Thursday, F: Friday, S: Saturday, U: Sunday
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Licensed Nursing Assistant
HS 164 30386 NURS 100L HY Licensed Nursing Assistant 22-May-23 28-Jul-23 5 $1,402 T 9:00 AM 12:00 PM Weigel Cathy cweigel@ccsnh.edu
OFFCMP Licensed Nursing Assistant Clinicals 21-Jun-23 24-Jul-23 M W 7:00 AM 3:00 PM Toutaint Cheryl ctoutaint@ccsnh.edu
Math Electives
ONLINE 30359 MATH 061L ZZ Math Prep* 22-May-23 19-Aug-23 3 $672 Lopardo Lauren llopardo@ccsnh.edu
TURNER 205 30360 MATH 129L E1 Quantitative Reasoning* (NOLO) 22-May-23 19-Aug-23 4 $896 R 6:00 PM 9:00 PM Seigle Katie kseigle@ccsnh.edu
ONLINE 30361 MATH 142L ZZ Essentials of Algebra* (NOLO) 22-May-23 19-Aug-23 3 $672 Morin Julie jmorin@ccsnh.edu
ONLINE 30362 MATH 216L ZZ Statistics* (NOLO) 22-May-23 19-Aug-23 4 $896 Morin Julie jmorin@ccsnh.edu
Paramedic
OFFCMP 30509 PAMD 220L D1 Paramedic IV* 22-May-23 19-Aug-23 8 $3,539 W 9:00 AM 4:00 PM Robinson Todd tarobinson@ccsnh.edu
Social Science Electives
ONLINE 30372 PSYC 125L ZZ Introduction to Psychology 10-Jul-23 19-Aug-23 3 $672 Hoyt Debbie dhoyt@ccsnh.edu
ONLINE 30352 PSYC 126L ZZ Human Growth & Development 22-May-23 30-Jun-23 3 $672 McClure Christine cmcclure@ccsnh.edu
Science Electives
ONLINE 30384 BIOL 127L ZZ Nut. for Health and Fit w/Lab (NOLO) 22-May-23 19-Aug-23 4 $1,006 Richards Doreen drichards@ccsnh.edu
HS 261 30357 BIOL 145L E1 Anatomy & Physiology I (NOLO) 22-May-23 19-Aug-23 4 $1,006 M 4:00 PM 10:00 PM Luke Stacy sluke@ccsnh.edu
HS 261 30368 BIOL 146L E1 Anatomy & Physiology II* (NOLO) 22-May-23 19-Aug-23 4 $1,006 W 4:00 PM 10:00 PM Luke Stacy sluke@ccsnh.edu
HS 261 30358 BIOL 241L E1 Microbiology* 22-May-23 30-Jun-23 4 $1,006 M R 4:00 PM 9:30 PM Bendixsen Owen obendixsen@ccsnh.edu
ASEP/T-TEN
AUTO 113 30382 AUTO 200L D1 GM HVAC* 22-May-23 30-Jun-23 3 $822 M 8:00AM 11:55PM Powers Forrest fpowers@ccsnh.edu

M 1:00 PM 4:30 PM
T 1:00 PM 4:30 PM

AUTO 115 30383 AUTO 211L D1 GM SIR & Accessories* 22-May-23 30-Jun-23 3 $822 W 8:00 AM 11:55 AM Decato Jamie jdecato@ccsnh.edu
W R 1:00 PM 4:30 PM

AUTO 114 30356 AUTO 257L D1 Toyota Lexus Engine Repair* 22-May-23 30-Jun-23 6 $1,934 M T W R 8:00 AM 4:00 PM Stevenson Kimberly kstevenson@ccsnh.edu
OFFCMP 30355 AUTO 280L D1 Toyota/Lexus Co-op Ed. II* 3-Jul-23 25-Aug-23 1 $224 Stevenson Kimberly kstevenson@ccsnh.edu
OFFCMP 30354 AUTO 176L D1 GM ASEP Co-op Education II* 3-Jul-23 25-Aug-23 2 $448 Decato Jamie jdecato@ccsnh.edu
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